EST Group DC2517 08/01 REV 6 12/13 Page 1 of 7
Operating Procedures for GripTight® PE IPS SDR Pipe Test Plugs
WARNING
 For proper operation, GripTight PE Test Plugs must be assembled as shown in Figure 1.
 Pressure testing is inherently dangerous. Strict adherence to these operation instructions and
industry safety practices could prevent injury to personnel.
 All personnel must be clear of test plug when pressure testing.
 The Plastic Pipe Institute (PPI) recommends using an incompressible liquid such as water as the test

immediately, remove plug, examine, re-install and begin
testing in accordance with this operating procedure.
• Should movement of the shaft or plug during the test still
exceed approximately ½” (12mm), contact EST Customer
Service for technical assistance.
NOTE: The test pressure must never exceed the pressures listed for
your application in Table 2.
6. At the conclusion of the test, release
ALL pressure.
• Ensure pressure has been released BEFORE rotating the
Handles counter-clockwise to loosen the Nut. Remove and
inspect plug.  Any plug component, which is worn or
damaged, must be replaced before attempting further
testing. Contact factory for replacement part information.
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
GT-2SDR-9933 2" IPS 9 - 9.33 1.71 41.9
GT-2SDR-11115 PE PIPE 11 - 11.5 1.82 44.7
GT-2SDR-135 ASTM D2513 13.5 1.91 47.0
GT-3SDR-9933 3" IPS 9 - 9.33 2.54 63.0
GT-3SDR-11115 PE PIPE 11 - 11.5 2.70 67.1
GT-3SDR-135 ASTM D2513 13.5 2.83 70.4
GT-4SDR-9933 4" IPS 9 - 9.33 3.27 81.5
GT-4SDR-11115 PE PIPE 11 - 11.5 3.47 86.6
GT-4SDR-135 ASTM D2513 13.5 3.64 90.9
GT-6SDR-9933 6" IPS 9 - 9.33 4.83 121.2
GT-6SDR-11115 PE PIPE 11 - 11.5 5.1 128.0
GT-6SDR-135 ASTM D2513 13.5 5.35 134.4
GT-8SDR-9933 8" IPS 9 - 9.33 6.32 121.2
GT-8SDR-11115 PE PIPE 11 - 11.5 6.67 128.0
GT-8SDR-135 ASTM D2513 13.5 6.99 134.4
NPT
Shaft
DiameterSales Number SDR
Size/Range